L Einhen

Customer Service
Eschenstral3e 6 Telephone: +49 9951 959 2019
94405 Landau/lsar Email: service-de@einhell.com

Cordless Planer Article number: 4345400
TE-PL 18/82 Li - Solo Ident number: 11019




Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name
434540001099 | 00000 color box

001 [434540001001 |00000 switch on/off

002 |434540001002 | 00000 carbon brushes (Pair)

003 |434540001003 | 00000 carbon brushes holder

004 [434540001004 |00000 stator

020 |434540001020 | 00000 blade holder

027 434540001027 |00000 winged screw M6x16

100 [434540001100 |00000 commutator rotor

101 434540001101 |00000 commutator bearing 607RS

102 |434540001102 | 00000 fan bearing 608 RS

103 |434540001103 | 00000 screw ST3 x 8

104 434540001104 | 00000 contact pressure spring

105 [434540001105 |00000 spring

106 [434540001106 |00000 change-over spindle

107 |434540001107 | 00000 depth gauge

108 |434540001108 | 00000 ball

109 |434540001109 | 00000 pin

110 |434540001110 |00000 spring

111 [434540001111 |00000 upper adjusting knob

112 |434540001112 | 00000 lower adjusting knob

113 |434540001113 |00000 locking lever

114 [434540001114 | 00000 return spring

115 |434540001115 | 00000 depth stop

116 434540001116 |00000 winged screw M6 x 16

117 |434540001117 |00000 circuit board

118 [434540001118 |00000 fastening plate

119 [434540001119 | 00000 attachment screw M5 x 8

120 |434540001120 |00000 headless screw

121 |434540001121 | 00000 roller

122 |434540001122 | 00000 stop pin

123 |434540001123 | 00000 dejam coil

124 |434540001124 | 00000 drive belt

125 |434540001125 |00000 belt pulley motor

126 |434540001126 | 00000 belt pulley tool

127 |434540001127 | 00000 bearing holder A

128 434540001128 | 00000 screw

130 |434540001130 |00000 rubber pin

131 [434540001131 |00000 air deflector

132 |434540001132 | 00000 screw

133 |434540001133 | 00000 screw

134 |434540001134 | 00000 air deflector

136 434540001136 | 00000 belt cover

138 [434540001138 | 00000 motor cover

140 |434540001140 00000 baffle

141 |434540001141 | 00000 spring

142 |434540001142 | 00000 base plate

143 |434540001143 | 00000 lifter

144 |434540001144 | 00000 return spring

145 |434540001145 | 00000 pin

146 |434540001146 |00000 screw

147 434540001147 |00000 adjustable base plate

148 434540001148 | 00000 parallel guide

149 434540001149 | 00000 angle bracket

150 |434540001150 |00000 standard washer

151 |434540001151 |00000 attachment screw M6 x 16

152 |434540001152 | 00000 wing nut

153 |434540001153 | 00000 contacts

154 |434540001154 | 00000 spanner

155 |434540001155 |00000 hexagon socket key

156 |434540001156 | 00000 plane cutter

909 [434540001909 |00000 Housing Assembly






